
File No. 21-424 1 

 2 

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting 3 

authorization to amend and extend a 2021 purchase of service contract for Guest 4 

House of Milwaukee to operate the Pathways to Permanent Housing Program through 5 

June 30, 2021, by recommending adoption of the following: 6 

 7 

A RESOLUTION 8 

 9 

 WHEREAS, in December 2020, the Department of Health and Human Services 10 

(DHHS) recommended, and the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors approved, a 11 

four-month contract with Guest House of Milwaukee (Guest House), beginning 12 

January 1, 2021, through April 30, 2021, in the amount of $167,500 (Adopted File 20-13 

876), as it was assumed a new vendor would be chosen to operate the Pathways to 14 

Permanent Housing Program on or around April 1, 2021; and 15 

 16 

 WHEREAS, DHHS is requesting an amendment and an extension to the existing 17 

contract with Guest House to run through June 30, 2021, as the review process for the 18 

Request for Proposals remains ongoing due to an appeal, and it is anticipated that a 19 

vendor will be selected and begin operating under a new contract on July 1; 2021; and 20 

 21 

 WHEREAS, the recommended amendment reflects a total amount of $204,695 22 

for a total six-month contract amount of $372,195 through June 30, 2021; and 23 

 24 

 WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of May 13, 2021, 25 

recommended adoption of File No. 21-424 (vote 7-0); now, therefore, 26 

 27 

 BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby 28 

authorizes the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, to 29 

amend a Purchase of Service contract with Guest House of Milwaukee by $204,695, to 30 

reflect a six-month contract in an amount not-to-exceed $372,195 for the operation of 31 

the Pathways to Permanent Housing Program for the period beginning January 1, 2021, 32 

through June 30, 2021, as shown below: 33 

 34 

Provider Service 2021 Current 
Contract 

2021 
Proposed 

Amendment 

Total 
Adjusted 
Contract 

Guest House Pathways to 
Permanent 
Housing $167,500 $204,695 $372,195 

 Subtotal $167,500 $204,695 $372,195 

 35 

 36 
srb 37 
05/13/2021 38 
S:\Committees\2021\May\FINANCE\Resolutions\21-424 HHS Housing - Guest House POS Contract for 39 
Pathways.docx 40 


